Press Release



Larry Fitzgerald appointed new CEO of RAMPF Composite Solutions

New era of operational excellence in the manufacture of carbon fiber and fiberglass composites parts

© RAMPF Composites Solutions, Inc.

Page 1 of 3

Burlington, Canada, July 24, 2018. Larry Fitzgerald has been appointed new CEO of RAMPF Composite Solutions, the leading specialist for the design, engineering, and manufacture of composites parts for the aerospace and medical industries. He will take up his position as of September 4, 2018.

Larry Fitzgerald – "RAMPF Composite Solutions has a business model focused on innovation and employs a team of extremely talented and highly motivated employees. Together we will elevate the company to the next level of operational excellence with regard to products and services, operational efficiency, and, above all, customer satisfaction."

Larry Fitzgerald is known as a continuous improvement focused and results-driven leader. He has many years' experience leading technology-based aerospace companies and places great emphasis on creating a culture of empowerment and commitment.

He has served on the Board of Directors of the Aerospace Industry Association of Canada and the Ontario Aerospace Council and has many contacts within the industry.

Michael Rampf, CEO of RAMPF Holding – "Larry is a strong leader with extensive knowledge of the aerospace industry, Composite Solutions' most important market. He sets himself high personal standards and seeks these same qualities in those he surrounds himself with. We look forward to working with him on further advancing the company."



Larry Fitzgerald: "RAMPF's strong focus on customer requirements and its commitment to long-term sustainable business performance are exemplary and a great motivation for me."

Press Release

Larry Fitzgerald appointed new CEO of RAMPF Composite Solutions

New era of operational excellence in the manufacture of carbon fiber and fiberglass composites parts

© RAMPF Composites Solutions, Inc.

Page 2 of 3

PF

discover the future



RAMPF Composites Solutions' core competencies include VARTM, metal plating, and value-added assembly. The company is completely vertically integrated, offering project management, product development, tool design and manufacturing, as well as dedicated new production introduction.

Press Release

Larry Fitzgerald appointed new CEO of RAMPF Composite Solutions

New era of operational excellence in the manufacture of carbon fiber and fiberglass composites parts

© RAMPF Composites Solutions, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

discover the future

www.rampf-group.com



RAMPF Composite Solutions, based in Burlington, Ontario, Canada, is a leading expert in the design, engineering, and manufacture of composites parts for the aerospace and medical industries. By providing highest levels of technology and innovation, the company enables its customers to differentiate themselves from their competition.

RAMPF Composite Solutions provides engineered solutions through innovations in advanced carbon fiber and fiberglass composites using cutting-edge technologies.

Core competencies include composite manufacturing to very tight tolerances utilizing the out-of-autoclave VARTM process, resin infusion, metal plating, and value-added assembly.

The company is completely vertically integrated, offering project management, product development and engineering, tool design and manufacturing, as well as dedicated new production introduction.

Extensive research and design development are the drivers of innovation, and long-term relationships focused on close cooperation fuel the optimization of existing processes and the development of new products.

RAMPF Composites Solutions is a company of the international RAMPF Group based in Grafenberg, Germany.

Published by: **RAMPF Group, Inc.** 49037 Wixom Tech Drive Wixom, Michigan 48393, USA T +1.248.295-0223 F +1.248.295-0224 E info@rampf-group.com www.rampf-group.com Your contact for images and further information: Benjamin Schicker **RAMPF Holding** GmbH & Co. KG Albstrasse 37 72661 Grafenberg, Germany T + 49.7123.9342-1045 F + 49.7123.9342-2045 E benjamin.schicker@rampf-gruppe.de